# 504483994 08/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4530696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXIS DOLE	04/06/2017
UWE BERNHARD PASCAL STEIN	04/06/2017
ONNO KUTTLER	05/02/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS GMBH & CO. OHG	
Street Address:	KROKAMP 35	
City:	NEUMUNSTER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	31141	
Name:	ARTEMIS INTELLIGENT POWER LTD.	
Street Address:	3 EDGEFIELD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	LOANHEAD MIDLOTHIAN, LOTHIAN	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	EH20 9TB	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15518377

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (860)549-5290

Email: TIFFANY@IP-LAWYERS.COM

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II
Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6495-0845WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM/

PATENT 504483994 REEL: 043160 FRAME: 0426

DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3
source=6495-0845WOUS\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=6495-0845WOUS\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=6495-0845WOUS\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043160 FRAME: 0427

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, WE,

**Alexis DOLE** of C/O Artemis Intelligent Power Ltd, 3 Edgefield Industrial Estate, Loanhead, Midlothian, Scotland EH20 9TB;

**Uwe Bernhard Pascal STEIN** of C/O Artemis Intelligent Power Ltd, 3 Edgefield Industrial Estate, Loanhead, Midlothian, Scotland EH20 9TB; and **Onno KUTTLER** of Hauptstraße 20, Groß Buchwald, Germany 24582

respectively have invented improvements in

## CONTROLLER FOR HYDRAULIC PUMP

for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS,

- 1) Danfoss Power Solutions GmbH & Co. OHG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Krokamp 35, 31141 Neumunster, Germany, and
- 2) Artemis Intelligent Power Ltd., a British corporation, having a place of business at 3 Edgefield Industrial Estate, Loanhead, Midlothian, Lothian, EH20 9TB, Great Britain, are desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

Onno KUTTLER

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, WE,

Alexis DOLE of Öltingsallee 29, Pinneberg, Germany 25421; **Uwe Bernhard Pascal STEIN** of 34 Leamington Terrace, Edinburgh, Lothian EH10 4JL, Great Britain; and **Onno KUTTLER** of Mühlenstrasse 8, Neuenkirchen-Vörden, Germany 49434

respectively have invented improvements in

#### CONTROLLER FOR HYDRAULIC PUMP

for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS,

- 1) Danfoss Power Solutions GmbH & Co. OHG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Krokamp 35, 31141 Neumunster, Germany, and
- 2) Artemis Intelligent Power Ltd., a British corporation, having a place of business at 3 Edgefield Industrial Estate, Loanhead, Midlothian, Lothian, EH20 9TB, Great Britain, are desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said

corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this
	day of	6.1	2017.
Alexis DOLE	<del>,</del>		_
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this
	day of	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	, 2017.
Uwe Bernhard Pa	scal STEIN		_
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this
$C_{i}$	day of	12.364	, 2017.
		2016-S	
Onno KUTTLER			- 1

RECORDED: 08/01/2017

PATENT REEL: 043160 FRAME: 0430